



DELICIOUS AND NUTRITIOUS

COMBINING NUTRITION AND GREAT TASTE



Concentrated in protein to meet recommended protein requirements in a smaller volume

- ▶ A High-Protein, High-calorie (energy dense) 2.3kcal/ml oral nutritional supplement designed to assist compliance¹
- ▶ Specifically formulated for maximum flavour and to meet the needs of those with malnutrition or at risk of malnutrition that can't be met through diet alone
- ▶ Low in Lactose and Sodium
- ▶ **3 flavours – Coffee, Vanilla, Strawberry**

ENERGY DISTRIBUTION

- ▶ 26% PROTEIN
- ▶ 36% CARBOHYDRATE
- ▶ 38% FAT

452 kcal **29g Protein**

INDICATIONS

- ▶ For the dietary management of malnutrition and those at risk of malnutrition. Including disease related malnutrition as a result of cancer, dementia, chronic obstructive pulmonary disease and patients with high energy and high protein requirements

IDDSI LEVEL

- ▶ **2 3** Mildly thick / moderately thick when chilled.

STORAGE

- ▶ Store unopened bottle in a cool, dry place
- ▶ Once opened, recap, store in refrigerator
- ▶ Discard unused contents after 24hrs

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- ▶ Not suitable as a sole source of nutrition
- ▶ Not suitable for parental use
- ▶ Not suitable for patients with galactosaemia
- ▶ Not suitable for children under 3 years of age
- ▶ Use with caution in paediatric patients
- ▶ Prescription should be adjusted for patients with renal and/liver failure or for paediatric use

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

- ▶ Shake well before opening
- ▶ Best consumed chilled
- ▶ Usage to be determined by a healthcare professional
- ▶ Do not boil

Reference: 1. Hubbard, G *et al* 2012 'A systematic review of compliance to oral nutritional supplements.' Clinical Nutrition 31; 293-312

DELICAL CONCENTRATE 200mL

HP HC concentrated oral nutritional supplement

Delical

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION		Per 100 mL	Per 200 mL Serve	Per 60 mL Med-Pass
Energy	kcal	226	452	136
	kJ	949	1898	570
Protein	g	14.5	29	8.7
Carbohydrate	g	20	40	12
of which sugars	g	6.3	12.6	3.8
of which lactose	g	<0.5	<1	<0.3
Fat	g	9.8	19.6	5.9
of which saturates	g	0.8	1.6	0.5
Fibre	g	0.0	0.0	0.0
VITAMINS				
Vitamin A	µg	140	280	84
Vitamin B1	mg	0.23	0.46	0.14
Vitamin B2	mg	0.49	0.98	0.29
Vitamin B6	mg	0.32	0.64	0.19
Vitamin B12	µg	0.60	1.2	0.36
Vitamin C	mg	25	50	15
Vitamin D	µg	1.6	3.2	0.96
Vitamin E	mg	5	10	3
Vitamin K	µg	12	24	7.2
Biotin	µg	10	20	6
Folate	µg	45	90	27
Niacin	mg NE	4	8	2.4
Pantothenic acid	mg	1.3	2.6	0.78
MINERALS				
Sodium	mg	30	60	18
Potassium	mg	150	300	90
Calcium	mg	330	660	198
Phosphorus	µg	250	500	150
Magnesium	mg	30	60	18
Chloride	mg	30	60	18
Iron	mg	2.2	4.4	1.3
Zinc	mg	2.8	5.6	1.7
Manganese	mg	0.66	1.3	0.39
Copper	µg	0.32	0.64	0.19
Iodine	mg	34	68	20.4
Molybdenum	mg	15	30	9
Selenium	µg	12	24	7.2
Chromium	µg	15	30	9
Flouride	mg	0.03	0.06	0.018
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION				
Osmolarity	mOsm/L	550	550	550
Water	mL	55.7	111.4	33.4

INGREDIENTS



(200mL Ready to Drink)

Vanilla - Water, **milk** protein, dried glucose syrup, vegetable oils (rapeseed, sunflower), sugar, flavours, minerals (potassium phosphate, magnesium phosphate, iron pyrophosphate, zinc sulphate, sodium selenite, manganese sulphate, copper sulphate, sodium fluoride, chromium chloride, potassium iodate, sodium molybdate), Emulsifier (E471) Vitamins (C, E, Niacin, Pantothenic acid, B₂, B₆, B₁, A, Folate, Biotin, K₁, D₃, B₁₂), antioxidant (E307).



(200mL Ready to Drink)

Coffee - Water, **milk** protein, dried glucose syrup, vegetable oils (rapeseed, sunflower), sugar, flavours, minerals (potassium phosphate, magnesium phosphate, iron pyrophosphate, zinc sulphate, sodium selenite, manganese sulphate, copper sulphate, sodium fluoride, chromium chloride, potassium iodate, sodium molybdate) Colour (E150d), Emulsifier (E471) Vitamins (C, E, Niacin, Pantothenic acid, B₂, B₆, B₁, A, Folate, Biotin, K₁, D₃, B₁₂), antioxidant (E307).



(200mL Ready to Drink)

Strawberry - Water, **milk** protein, dried glucose syrup, vegetable oils (rapeseed, sunflower), sugar, minerals (potassium phosphate, magnesium phosphate, iron pyrophosphate, zinc sulphate, sodium selenite, manganese sulphate, copper sulphate, sodium fluoride, chromium chloride, potassium iodate, sodium molybdate), flavour, Emulsifier (E471), Vitamins (C, E, Niacin, Pantothenic acid, B₂, B₆, B₁, A, Folate, Biotin, K₁, D₃, B₁₂), Colour (E120), antioxidant (E307).

ALLERGENS

► Contains Milk

For more information call
DELICAL CARELINE
1800 552 229

Delical

Combining **nutrition** and **great taste**

Made in France

Delical Careline 1800 552 229

Sanulac Nutritionals Australia Pty Ltd. ABN 31 160 607 509. Level 1, 42-44 Chandos Street, St Leonards, NSW 2065.
Food for Special Medical Purposes. Use under medical supervision